PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF THE PLANNING AND DEVOLOPMENT

Name of the Work:-<u>Repairing & renovation of instrument room in Inorganic section at</u> <u>Chemistry department at Derozio building, 2nd floor, Presidency University, 86/1, College</u> <u>Street, Kolkata- 700 073.</u>

(This estimate has been prepared on the basis of current PWD Schedule of Rates (Kolkata), 2014 (Effective from 1st July,,2014)

Estimate No:- C-17/2015-16

Sl	Items of work	Qnty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
No		Qiity.	Ошt	Kate	Amount
1	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls,				
	celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including				
	removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed.				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 8, Item no-10]		a		
		15	Sqm	19.00	285.00
2	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement				
	mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as				
	directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and				
	drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground				
	floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface]				
	(ii) With 1:4 cement mortar				
	(b) 20 mm thick plaster				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 151, Item no-2]				
		15	Sqm	206.00	3,090.00
3	Colour washing with any shade with Stainers, as required				
	including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly :				
	(i) Internal surface (All floors)				
	(b) Two coats (on new works only).				
	(i) Other than yellow, pink.				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 155, Item no-5]	122.3	Each	21.39	2,616.00
4	A) Supplying & laying of approved brand of scratch proof,				
	semi flexible P.V.C. blended homogeneous marble Vinyle				
	flooring in tiles conforming to IS:3461, fixing with synthetic				
	acrylic adhesive after preparing the floor, levelling &				
	smothaning when necessary with suitable putty, as per the				
	design & instruction of the Engineer-in-charge.				
	2 mm thick				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 55, Item no-32,a]				
L		39	Sqm	656.00	25,584.00
5	Removal of rubbish, earth etc. from the working site and				
	disposal of the same beyond the compound, in conformity with				
	the Municipal / Corporation Rules for such disposal, loading				
	into truck and cleaning the site in all respect as per direction of				
	Engineer in charge		_		
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 9, Item no-13]	3	Sqm	168.00	504.00

Sl No	Items of work	Qnty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
6	Supplying, fitting & fixing of Aluminum Alloy Extrusions				
	conforming to IS: 732-1983 and IS: 1285- 1975; Anodized				
	(with required film thickness and specified colour / natural)				
	matt finished conforming to IS: 1868-1983 for fabrication of				
	composit door, sliding & casement windows, partitions, formed				
	of basic sections of any ISI embossed / certified make and				
	brand as per direction of Engineer - In- Charge.				
	In 10-12 Micron thickness Anodizing film				
	2 or 3- track sliding window having transparent or smock glass				
	of 5mm thick with lock system of approved brand & quality.				
	(Analysis Rate)				
		5	Sqm	5,876.00	29,380.00
7	Supplying, fitting & fixing of Aluminum partition up to ciling				
	of approved brand & quality with 12mm thick both side				
	lamination board & 6mm thick floated glass with film pasted				
	over the glass including the charges of labour, materials and				
	necessary charges complete in all respect as per specification				
	& direction of engineer in charge.				
	(Analysis Rate)	9	Cum	6953.33	62,579.97
	Total Cost= <u>₹1,24,038.9</u>				

Total Cost= $\frac{1,24,038.97}{2}$

Say, <u>₹1,24,039.00</u>

Rupees One Lakh Twenty four Thousand and Thirty-nine Only.

I/We agree to carry out the work mentioned in the General Summary at par*/.....%

(...... percent) above */ % (..... percent) below* the rates shown in the specified estimate.

Signature of the Tenderer

*Please cross whichever is not applicable